

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 123 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Niranjan P. Shimpi Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mrs. A. A. Mane APP for the State.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATED : APRIL 12, 2016.

P.C. :

Learned APP waives service for
respondent no. 1. Issue notice to respondent no.
2. Notice returnable 21/06/2016.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)