

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.123 OF 2016

Nagina @ Priya Rameshwar Singh	.. Applicant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	.. Respondents

Mr. Niranjan P Shimpi, for the Applicant.
Mr. Dinesh J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before appropriate Court.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]