

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.18
18:18:52 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.123 OF 2016

Nagina @ Priya Rameshwar Singh ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Prabhakar Shimpi a/w. Ms. Bhagyashri Waghmare for
the Applicant.
Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP Respondent / State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

. In view of the order dated 25.08.2025, the Registry is directed
to positively verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)